Form PTO-1595 (2.ev. 03/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

06-23-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

- A93026432 ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Measure Technology Limited Ireland	Name: Corvil Networks Limited
	Internal Address: Unit 15, Enterprise Center, Pearse Stree
	FINE FINE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) December 11, 2001 Assignment Merger	Street Address: ANDE SEI
	City: Dublin 2
Security Agreement Change of Name	11C
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: 2 9
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Ireland Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,58 2 ,691
10/870,444 10/875,179	6,771,607
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name:Jennifer L. Jolley	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00
Internal Address: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3010	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information
State: Washington Zip: 98101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (206) 622-1711	
Fax Number:_(206) 292-0460	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: jjolley@schwabe.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	1-15-25
Signature	Date
Jennifer L. Jolley	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/22/2005 ECOOPER 00000371 10870444

01 FC:8021

160.00 OP

Number 288261

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

MEASURE TECHNOLOGY IRELAND LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Minister for Enterprise, Trade and Employment, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

CORVIL NETWORKS LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Tuesday, the 11th day of December, 2001

for Registrar of Companies

We certify that the within has been compared with and is a true copy of the original of which it purports to be a true copy

Matheson Ormsby Prentid Solicitors 30 Herbert Str

Dublin 2

RECORDED: 06/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0391